TM
                                                            Revision: B
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業一路 9 號 6 樓之 3  6F-3,No.9 Prosperity Rd.I,SBIP,Hsin-Chu,Taiwan
Page: 1 of 8
VTD-Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC Devices
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

ge
 o
f r
at
ed
 c
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR VTD SERIES - Ihold (Amps)
Ambient Operation Temperature
Model
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
VTD170F 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.70 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD170XSF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.70 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD170XSDF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.70 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD175F 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD175SF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD175LF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD175XLF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD175ELF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD175NELF 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 0.10
VTD200F 3.70 3.20 2.60 2.00 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.50 0.10
VTD200SF 3.70 3.20 2.60 2.00 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.50 0.10
VTD200ULF 3.70 3.20 2.60 2.00 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.50 0.10
VTD210F 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.10
VTD210SF 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.10
VTD210SSF 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.10
VTD210LF 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.10
VTD210NLF 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.10
VTD210ULF 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 0.10
VTD240F 4.40 3.70 3.10 2.40 1.80 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.10
12/3/2006
TM
                                                            Revision: B
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.

ec
)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
   VTD □□□ (□□)
                          S:Slitted Lead
         L:Long Lead
                         F:Lead Free
        Hold Current Rating
        Axial Leaded Strap Device
12/3/2006
                                                            Revision: B
VTD-Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC Devices
D 1 D 2 C
A
B E
O r i e n t a t i o n   M a r k
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
A
B
C
E
D1 D2
A A
Slit: 0.5mm x 4.0mm nom.
         (0.02 in x 0.16 in)
B
D1
E
CD2
A
Slit: 0.5mm x 4.0mm nom.
         (0.02 in x 0.16 in)
EB
D1 CD2
A
D1
B E
CD2
A
D2
EB
D1 C
 Figure 1                                  Figure 2                                           Figure 3
Figure 4                                                              Figure 5
Figure 6
TM
B C D1 D2 EPart Number
Fig. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
VTD170F